

VOICE SHEET

DATE: October 29, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 960285-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Telephonix, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service Requirements. (Deferred from the October 8, 1996 Conference due to Tropical Storm Josephine)

Issue 1: Recommendation that Telephonix, Inc. be ordered to pay a fine of \$5,000 to the Florida Public Service Commission, with the monies to be forwarded to the Office of the State Treasurer for deposit in the General Revenue Fund, for multiple violations of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service Standards, or Certificate No. 3253 should be canceled.

**APPROVED**

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket be closed if no person whose substantial interests are affected files a protest within 21 days of issuance of the order. Telephonix will have 30 days from the date the order becomes final to pay the fine to the Florida Public Service Commission, with the monies to be forwarded to the Office of the State Treasurer for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), F.S., or Certificate No. 3253 will be cancelled without further Commission action.

**APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*[Handwritten signatures in the majority column]*

\_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11573 OCT 31 86

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING